Liquidity risk is managed as part of the overall liquidity risk of the Bank. The risk management policies related to
liquidity risk are explained in note 44.4 to these unconsolidated financial statements.

Comparative information has been re-classified, re-arranged or additionally incorporated in these unconsolidated
financial statements, wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison and to conform with changes in presentation in the
current year. There have been no significant reclassifications during the year except for the following and those
disclosed in note 3.8.2:

Major risks associated with the derivative instruments are market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Bank uses
SunGard-Sierra to measure and manage these risks which provides end-to-end capability with respect to
transaction life cycle.

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Faysal Bank|168

Before
reclassifi-

cation - as at
December 31,

2017

Reclassifi-
cation

After reclassifi-
cation - as at
December 31,

2017

Statement of financial position

Other assets - acceptances -   6,892,781   6,892,781

Other liabilities - acceptances -   6,892,781   6,892,781

Fixed assets 12,939,625   (1,496,097)   11,443,528

Intangible assets -   1,496,097   1,496,097

Bills payable 7,304,326   1,457,008   8,761,334

Deposits and other accounts 373,081,163 (1,457,008)   371,624,155

Equity 33,633,227   5,613,243   39,246,470

Particulars

------------------ Rupees '000 ------------------

------------------ Rupees '000 ------------------

Before
reclassifi-

cation - for the
year ended

December 31,
2017

Reclassifi-
cation

After reclassifi-
cation - for the

year ended
December 31,

2017

Profit and loss account

Mark-up / return / interest earned 28,791,306   (25,187)   28,766,119

Gain on securities 845,659   (38,449)   807,210

Unrealised loss on revaluation of investments classified as
held for trading - net (3,853)   3,853   -

Workers' Welfare Fund -   154,382   154,382

Other charges 166,143   (154,382)   11,761

Reversal of provision against non-performing loans
and advances - net (690,700)   690,700   -

Provision for consumer and small enterprise 104,409   (104,409)   -
loans - general - net

Provision against off balance sheet obligations 5,152   (5,152)   -

Provision for diminution in value of investments - net 182,943   (182,943)   -

Recoveries against written-off debts - net (98,216)   98,216   -

Other provisions - net 4,610   (4,610)   -

Particulars

Annual Report 2018 | 169

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

------------------ Rupees '000 ------------------

Before
reclassifi-

cation - as at
December 31,

2016

Reclassifi-
cation

After reclassifi-
cation - as at
December 31,

2016

Statement of financial position

Other assets - acceptances -   7,558,310   7,558,310

Other liabilities - acceptances -   7,558,310   7,558,310

Fixed assets 12,111,881   (1,607,059)   10,504,822

Intangible assets -   1,607,059   1,607,059

Bills payable 5,982,285   673,634   6,655,919

Deposits and other accounts 340,306,404 (673,634)   339,632,770

Equity 29,090,229   5,917,426   35,007,655

Figures have been rounded off to the nearest thousand rupees unless other wise stated.

47 EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

47.1 The Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 21, 2019 has proposed a stock dividend of Nil% amounting to
Rs Nil (2017: 15% stock dividend amounting to Rs 1,979.604 million).

Captions as prescribed in BPRD Circular No. 02 dated January 25, 2018 issued by the State Bank of Pakistan in
respect of which no amounts are outstanding have not been reproduced in these unconsolidated financial statements
except in the unconsolidated statement of financial position and the unconsolidated profit and loss account.